M
O
V
’s
 &
 G
D
T
’s
L
it
tl
ef
u
se
570-V8ZA1 7 08Z1 4 5.5 0.4 100 11 22 2.5 2.5 3000 .36 .30 .21 .18
570-V8ZA2 10 08Z2 4 5.5 0.8 250 6 11 20 5 7500 .44 .37 .26 .22
570-V18ZA05 5 Z18 10 14 0.17 100 14.4 21.6 36 1 1000 .44 .37 .26 .22
570-V18ZA1 7 18Z1 10 14 0.08 250 14.4 21.6 36 2.5 2000 .40 .33 .23 .20
570-V22ZA05 5 Z22 14 18 0.2 100 18.7 26 43 1 800 .32 .27 .19 .16
570-V22ZA1 7 22Z1 14 18 0.9 250 18.7 26 43 2.5 1600 .32 .27 .19 .16
570-V22ZA2 10 22Z2 14 18 2 500 18.7 26 43 5 4000 .48 .40 .28 .24
570-V22ZA3 14 22Z3 14 18 4 1000 18.7 26 43 10 9000 .64 .53 .37 .32
570-V33ZA1 7 33Z1 20 26 1.2 250 29.5 36.5 65 2.5 1100 .32 .27 .19 .16
570-V33ZA5 14 33Z5 20 26 6 1000 29.5 36.5 65 10 6000 .64 .53 .37 .32
570-V36ZA80 20 36Z80 23 31 160 2000 32 40 63 20 12000 .88 .73 .51 .44
570-V39ZA1 7 39Z1 25 31 1.2 250 35 43 79 2.5 1100 .32 .27 .19 .16
570-V39ZA6 14 39Z6 25 31 6 1000 35 43 76 10 6000 .64 .53 .37 .32
570-V47ZA1 7 47Z1 30 38 1.8 250 42 52 93 2.5 800 .32 .27 .19 .16
570-V47ZA3 10 47Z3 30 38 4.5 500 42 52 93 5 2000 .44 .37 .26 .22
570-V47ZA7 14 47Z7 30 38 8.8 1000 42 52 93 10 4500 .64 .53 .37 .32
570-V47ZA20 20 47Z20 30 38 23 2000 42 52 93 20 11000 .88 .73 .51 .44
570-V56ZA2 7 56Z2 35 45 2.3 250 50 62 110 2.5 700 .32 .27 .19 .16
570-V56ZA8 14 56Z8 35 45 10 1000 50 62 110 10 3900 .64 .53 .37 .32
570-V68ZA05 5 Z68 40 56 0.6 100 61 80 135 1 300 .32 .27 .19 .16
570-V68ZA2 7 68Z2 40 56 3 250 61 75 135 2.5 600 .32 .27 .19 .16
570-V68ZA10 14 68Z10 40 56 13 1000 61 75 135 10 3300 .61 .51 .36 .30
570-V82ZA2 7 82Z2 50 68 4 1200 73 91 135 10 500 .32 .27 .19 .16
570-V82ZA4 10 82Z4 50 68 8 2500 73 91 135 25 1100 .44 .37 .26 .22
570-V82ZA12 14 82Z12 50 68 15 4500 73 91 145 50 2500 .80 .67 .47 .40
570-V100ZA3 7 100Z 60 81 5 1200 90 110 165 10 400 .32 .27 .19 .16
570-V120ZA1 7 120Z 75 102 6 1200 108 132 205 10 300 .32 .27 .19 .16
570-V150ZA8 14 150Z8 95 127 20 4500 135 165 250 50 1400 .64 .53 .37 .32
D
A 25.4mm
(1 In.)
Min.
b
14 and 20mm
Models
.81 ± .05
(.032 ± .002)
7mm
Models
.635 ± .05
(.025 ± .002)
e
322
LITTELFUSE Varistors
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Littelfuse
Part No.
570-V130LA1 V130LA1 7 1301 130 175 7 800 184 255 273 390 10 180 .32 .30 .27 .26
570-V130LA2 V130LA2 7 1302 130 175 10 1200 184 232 254 340 10 180 .36 .33 .31 .28
570-V130LA10A V130LA10A 14 130L10 130 175 35 4500 184 232 254 340 50 1000 .60 .54 .50 .47
570-V130LA20A V130LA20A 20 130L20 130 175 70 6500 184 232 254 340 100 1900 .79 .73 .67 .62
570-V130LA20B V130LA20B 20 130L20B 130 175 70 6500 184 220 238 325 100 1900 .82 .75 .69 .65
570-V150LA1 V150LA1 7 1501 150 200 8 800 212 284 301 430 10 150 .36 .33 .31 .28
570-V150LA2 V150LA2 7 1502 150 200 11 1200 212 268 282 395 10 150 .36 .33 .31 .28
570-V150LA10A V150LA10A 14 150L10 150 200 40 4500 212 268 282 395 50 800 .60 .54 .50 .47
570-V150LA20A V150LA20A 20 150L20 150 200 80 6500 212 268 282 395 100 1600 .79 .73 .67 .62
570-V150LA20B V150LA20B 20 150L20B 150 200 80 6500 212 243 255 360 100 1600 .82 .75 .69 .65
570-V250LA2 V250LA2 7 2502 250 330 12 800 354 453 509 730 10 110 .39 .36 .33 .31
570-V250LA4 V250LA4 7 2504 250 330 17 1200 354 429 472 650 10 110 .39 .36 .33 .31
570-V250LA20A V250LA20A 14 250L20 250 330 70 4500 354 429 472 650 50 500 .60 .54 .50 .47
570-V250LA40A V250LA40A 20 250L40 250 330 130 6500 354 429 472 650 100 1000 .79 .73 .67 .62
570-V275LA2 V275LA2 7 2752 275 369 14 800 389 515 579 775 10 100 .39 .36 .33 .31
570-V275LA20A V275LA20A 14 275L20 275 369 75 4500 389 473 522 710 50 450 .60 .54 .50 .47
570-V275LA40A V275LA40A 20 275L40 275 369 140 6500 389 473 522 710 100 900 .79 .73 .67 .62
570-V275LA40B V275LA40B 20 275L40B 275 369 140 6500 389 473 495 680 100 900 .82 .75 .69 .65
570-V300LA4 V300LA4 7 3004 300 405 22 1000 420 517 579 775 10 90 .43 .40 .37 .34
570-V320LA20A V320LA20A 14 320L20 320 420 90 4500 462 565 635 850 50 380 .74 .68 .63 .59
570-V320LA40B V320LA40B 20 320L40 320 420 160 6500 462 540 580 810 100 750 .95 .88 .81 .75
570-V480LA40A V480LA40A 14 480L40 480 640 105 4500 670 825 914 1240 50 450 .85 .78 .72 .66
570-V480LA80B V480LA80B 20 480L80 480 640 180 6500 670 790 878 1160 100 900 1.16 1.06 .98 .90
570-V575LA40A V575LA40A 14 575L40 575 730 120 4500 805 1000 1060 1500 50 370 1.16 1.06 .98 .90
570-V575LA80B V575LA80B 20 575L80 575 730 220 6500 805 960 1010 1410 100 750 1.58 1.45 1.33 1.24
Littelfuse varistors are voltage dependent, symmetrical, metal-oxide semiconductor devices.  Their characteristics enable them to protect against high transient voltage spikes (when properly selected) to meet anticipated loads.  When the
protected equipment or circuit encounters high voltage spikes, the varistor impedance changes from a very high standby value to a very low conducting value, thus clamping the transient voltage to a protective level.  The excess energy of
the incoming high voltage pulse is absorbed by the Harris varistor, protecting voltage sensitive components against damage.
Specifications (25°)Maximum Ratings (85°C)